
Campus Security Authorities (CSA) for the  
Lisle and Mesa Campuses 

 

Lisle Campus 
Carrie Ankeny, cankeny@ben.edu, Director, Campus 
Ministry, Kindlon Hall, room 416, 630-829-6028 
 
Brittany Bilbrew-Williams, bbilbrew-
williams@ben.edu, Campus Safety Officer, Parking 
Garage, room 121, 630-829-6122 
 
Al Brown, abrown13@ben.edu, Campus Safety 
Officer, Parking Garage, room 121, 630-829-6122 
 
Katie Buell, kbuell@ben.edu, Assistant Director for 
Activities and Organizations, Krasa Student Center, 
room 111, 630-829-6128  
 
Josie Carparelli, jcarparelli@ben.edu, HR Assistant, 
Goodwin Hall, room 318, 630-829-6042 
 
Elaine Davies, edavies@ben.edu, Director, Academic 
Accommodations and Accessibility and Title IX 
Coordinator, Kindlon Hall, room 310, 630-829-6495 or 
630-829-6032 
 
Brad Delphey, bdelphey@ben.edu, Director, Campus 
Safety, Parking Garage, room 133, 630-829-1101 
 
Michi Dubes, mdubes@ben.edu, Emergency 
Preparedness Manager/Safety Specialist, Parking 
Garage, room 132, 630-829-6364 
 
Kate Heidkamp, kheidkamp@ben.edu, Head Coach – 
Softball/Senior Associate Director of Athletics, Rice 
Center, room 236, 630-829-6149 
 
Michael Koval, mkoval@ben.edu, Retail and Catering 
Manager, Krasa Student Center, 2nd Floor Dining 
Services Office, 630-829-6386 
 
Marco Masini, mmasini@ben.edu, Dean of Students, 
Krasa Student Center, room 177, 630-829-6006 
 
Liz Melendez, lmelendez@ben.edu, Director, 
Residence Life, Krasa Student Center, room 109, 630-
829-6496 
 
Paul Nelson, pnelson@ben.edu, Director of Athletics, 
Rice Center, room 241, 630-829-6140 
 
Claude Ortega, cortega@ben.edu, Campus Safety 
Officer, Parking Garage, 630-829-6665 
 
Karla Palencia, kpalencia@ben.edu, HRIS Assistant, 
Goodwin Hall, room 318, 630-829-6020 
 

Joe Pawlisz, jpawlisz@ben.edu, Campus Safety 
Officer, Parking Garage, room 121, 630-829-6651 
 
Susan Salerno, ssalerno@ben.edu, Nurse/Health 
Educator, Krasa Student Center, room 116A, 630-829-
6046 
 
Lou Simios, lsimios@ben.edu, Director, Athletic 
Stadium-Operating, Rice Center, room 233, 630-829-
6085 
 
Debra Vanderploeg, dvanderploeg@ben.edu, 
Assistant Director, Campus Safety, Parking Garage, 
room 134, 630-829-1104 
 
Harold Watson, hwatson@ben.edu, Director Student 
Activities & Recreational Sports/Camps, Krasa Student 
Center, room 113, 630-829-6129 
 
Brad Wilcoxon, bwilcoxon@ben.edu, Associate 
Director, Campus Safety, Parking Garage, room 135, 
630-829-1102 
 
Joshua Williams, jwilliams15@ben.edu, Residence 
Life Coordinator, Krasa, room 105, 630-829-6603 
 
Kelly Zapp, kzapp@ben.edu, HR Manager, Goodwin 
Hall, room 318, 630-829-6031 
 
Cheryl Heinz, cheinz@ben.edu, Chair, Biology 
Department, Birck Hall, room 334, 630-829-6547 
 
Patrick Polasek, ppolasek@ben.edu, Faculty, Scholl 
Hall, room 228J, 630-829-6472 
 
Niina Ronkainen, nronkainen@ben.edu, Faculty, 
Birck Hall, room 322, 630-829-6549 
  
Jayashree Sarathy, jsarathy@ben.edu, Faculty, Birck 
Hall, room 339, 630-829-6580 
  
Tammy Sarver, tsarver@ben.edu, Faculty, Scholl Hall, 
room 228L, 630-829-6473 
 
Regina Schurman, rschurman@ben.edu, Faculty, 
Birck Hall, room 132, 630-829-2171 
 
Paula Sochacki, psochacki@ben.edu, Faculty, 
Kindlon Hall, room 224G, 630-829-1152 
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Mesa Campus 
Charlie Averkamp, caverkamp@ben.edu, Director, 
Student Life and Athletics, Gillett Hall, room 132, 602-
888-5507 

Myra Carlos, mcarlos@ben.edu, Administrative 
Support Specialist, Gillett Hall Front Desk, 602-888-
5500 

Julie Cowgill, jcowgill@ben.edu, Faculty/Assistant 
Provost, Gillett Hall, room 230, 480-878-6703 

Maria Granic, mgranic@ben.edu, Assistant Professor, 
Gillett Hall, room 227, 480-878-6706 

Jessica Jelinek, jjelinek@ben.edu, Associate Chief of 
Staff/Director, Marketing, Gillett Hall, room 118, 602-
888-5532 

Mohamed Mohamed, mmohamed10@ben.edu, 
Campus Safety Officer, Gillett Hall Front Desk, 602-
888-5516 
 
Michael Nunez, mnunez10@ben.edu, Campus Safety 
Officer, Gillett Hall Front Desk, 602-888-5516 

Brianna Rivera, brivera10@ben.edu, Assistant 
Director, Gillett Hall, room 132, 480-878-6720 

Henry Terry, hterry@ben.edu Campus Safety Officer, 
Gillett Hall Front Desk, 602-888-5516 

Michael Tole, mtole@ben.edu, Faculty, Gillett Hall, 
room 229, 480-878-6708 

Frank Woodford, fwoodford@ben.edu, Assistant 
Men’s Basketball Coach, Assistant Director of 
Athletics, Gillett Hall, room 223, 480-878-6711 

Chris Yslas, cyslas@ben.edu, Campus Safety Officer, 
Gillett Hall Front Desk, 602-888-5516 

 
Updated: 4/18/24 
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